
olo-
SN/JK/218/SEPATWAo192754/Mar'25 EqUI -EtrJ5

Equitas Small Finance Bank

1. Mr.Mirza Ali Akhtar lunaid Baig Mirza I\4unawwar Baig,
S/o.Akhtar Junaid Baig,
Near Fazlu Mayan, Gumbad Mominpura,
Achalpur Taluk, Amravati District - 444806.

2. Mrs.Sayyadabano Mirza Munawwer Baig,
Near Fazlu Mayan, Gumbad Momtnpura,
Achalpur Talulq Amrdvati District - .144806

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SAI.E OF IMII{OVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in partacular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Offlcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS I5 WHAT IS CONDInON" on 25-04-2025 for remvery of Rs.11,20,225l-

as on 27.08.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

28.08.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Totat Outstanding being Rs.12,55,,146/-

as on 14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Fanance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.Mirza Ali Akhtar lunaid Baig Miza

lvlunawwar Baig (Bonower), 2. Mrs. Sayyadabano Mirza l'4unawwer Baig (Co-Borrowers)

Reserve P.ice: Rs.9,45r000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.94,500/- (Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Only)

t2

Equitas Small FinarEe Bank limited
(Previously known ar Equitas Finance Limhed)

46 Floot Phase ll, Sperter Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna glai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 500 m2

BEYON D BAN KING

I +9144429950/n I F: +91 44 4299 5O5O I corporat€€equitat.in I wwwequitasbank.com lToll rr€€: l8m l03 1222 I CIN tlo: L65l9l TN 1993PfC025280

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that RCC super structure Shop No. 5, admeasuring 180 Sq. Ft. (4.e. 16.73 Sq. Mtrs.) constructed on All

that piece and parcel ofthe land bearing Nazul Plot No. 122 admeasuring 1531 Sq. Ft. situated at l4ouza -

Achalpur, Nazul Sheet No. 23-A, within the limits of Municipal Council Achalpur, Tahashil Achalpur District

Amravati and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Shop No. Mr.Sayadabano;

: Shop of Mr.Shaikhishak;

: Main Road;

: House of Mr.Sk.Javed,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Achalpur and Registration District of Amravati.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything atEched

to earth, both present and future and all easamenlary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For debiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



Equr --trJ=

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
]/w SECURITY I TEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned pro!,erty
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

2. Mrs.Sayfddabano Mirza Munawwer Baig,
Near Fazlu Mafan, Gumbad Mominpura,
AchalpurTaluk, Amrd\ati District - 444806.

Loan Account No:- SEPATWAo192754

Claim Amount Due Rs.11,20,225l- as on

27.08.2024 with further anterest from

28.08.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.12,55,446l- as on

14-03-2025).

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

All that RCC super structure Shop No. 5, admeasuring 180

Sq. Ft. (i.e. 16.73 Sq. Mtrs.) constructed on All that piece

and parcel of the land bearing Nazul Plot No. 122

admeasuring 1531 Sq. Ft. situated at Mouza - Achalpur,

Nazul Sheet No. 23-A, within the limits of Municipal Council

Achalpur, Tahashii Achalpur District Amravati and

bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

: Shop No. Mr.Sayadabano;

: Shop of Mr.Shaikhishak;

: Main Road;

: House of Mr.Sk.Javed,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Achalpur and Registration District of Amravati.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to L7-O4-2o25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.9,45,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Forty Five Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.94,50O/- (Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Equita Small Fnance Bank Limited
' (Previously kno/vn as Equitas Finane Limited)

46 Floo[ Ph6e ll, SperKer Plaza, No.769, Mouni Road, Anna sabi, ahennai, Tamil ltadu, hdia - 6m m2
3674920

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better societyl?

T: +9144,189 50m I F: +91r(42995050 I (orporate€equita6.in I wwwequitabank.com lTolltree:1800 1031222 | CrN No: 165191IN1993ftC02528[

1. Mr.Mirza Ali Akhtar Junaid Baig Mina
Munawwar Baig,
S/o.Akhtar Junaid Baig,
Near Fazlu Mayan, Gumbad Mominpura,
Achalpur Taluk, Amrqvdti District - 444806.

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONDMONS:

1. The auction sale will be'On line E-Auction' Biddinq through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certiflcate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact Ct India pvt. Ltd. plot No.b8 , 3d Floor,
Sector - 44, curgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran M N4obile +91-;41g2gUO6
(Support Mobile numbers +91729 LgaflZ{l23l26), Emait id: tn@clindia.com &
supDort@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to 9o through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and takinq part in the E-auction sale
proceedings.

4 Prospective bidders may ava
3'd Floor, Sector - 44,
Mobile +9t-741828I709
Email id: tn@clindia.com &

il online training on e-auction from C1 India pvt. Ltd. ptot No.68,
Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122OO3. Contact: prabakaran M
(Support Mobile numbers +9L72g,:g8tI.24l 25 126),

SU nkeauctio n5.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shafl b€ deposited in favour of Equitas smafl Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. ioooooeozzzs, equitas srnati
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla noaA, f. lfagar, Cnennii
- 600 017, IFSC code: ESFB000l00r, before submatting the bids onrine on or before 2.ob pM on
24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas smal Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

,. 4 lory of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shalr be handed over to the Authorized
Offlcer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, phase Il, Spencer elaza, Anna Salii,
Chennai - 600 002, on or befdre 4.OO pM on 24-O4-2OZS,

8. The bid price to Le submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multiples of Rs.10,0OO/- (Rupees Ten Thousand onty).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediatery on closure of the e-auction sare proceedings on the same day ofthe saie
in the same mode as stipulated in crause-6 above. The barance of the purchase price s'hall have to
be pard within 15 days of acceptance & confrrmation of sare conveyed to them fairing which, Bani
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successfut bidde;.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowerrguarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will bc conducted.



3 EqUI -ItrJ=
Equitar Small Finan(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the prop€rty before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid,

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modif,/ any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
fufure relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03 2025 lo 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. Flr inspection of the properties, contact Name: Sagar Chavan - Mobile No.7972328475,
Swaraj Kale - Mobile No.7709131377

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the condiuons
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: M.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale-

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI ACl.,2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place

Date :

Chennai
t7.03.2025

t:

Equitac Srnall Firunce Bank Umid
(Previourt known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4s Flooi PtE6e ll, SperKer Plaza, No.769. Mou Road, Anna salai, Ctl€nn L Tamil Nadu, lndia - 6(x) m2

367 4923

BEYOND BANKING

T:+914442995000 I F: +91 44 4299 5050 | corpoGr€Oequitd.in I w,.\ r,/.eqrritasbank.(om lToll Free: 1800 103 1222 | CIN No: 155191IN1993PtC025280

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



EI

iot$AYItDAEA$ lt'?18

1u,uneot, ffialFr civ sJ

F{Eiiflfffi[fi6e ms sa-Ar'{

ett:o.00,t1t?5.96lar:1'96,ht'Paid:0'00

RR4{4m35tlll
[ 0srs] tro
InIlter

F{ <I00sl.'

m {600m!)

fiT

Xs

;
F

T

Ir

I
saiei -[

Ri2+Ums4llt
H. Ugtsl H0

s,0
Sfl.TI,4

It:20u.Ets17'0
ht:0.0,0.if :?t'96Iar:3.?6'ht'Paid30'00

(Irid. n'itdiaFst'Fv'h)
.llirl lF00?6ti468}{eir resk {tav ra{e}

snlrw?@*-ffii

lrdra l


